## AMENDMENT No. 3 to the INMATE TELEPHONE SERVICES AGREEMENT

This Amendment No. 3 to the Inmate Telephone Service Agreement, as previously amended with its original Cutover Date of 7/19/2017 (the "Agreement") is made by and between Inmate Calling Solutions, LLC, d/b/a ICSolutions ("ICS") and the Mesa County, Colorado, a political subdivision of the State of Colorado, by and through the Mesa County Sheriff (the "County") effective upon execution hereof.

Whereas, the parties wish to amend the Agreement as follows:

- 1. Capitalized terms not expressly defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed thereto under the Agreement.
- 2. The Equipment, as more fully described on Exhibit B to the Agreement, currently includes 31 coin-operated payphones at various MCCJSD locations (the "COCOT Phones"). At the direction of County, ICS shall replace 25 of the COCOT Phones with standard inmate phones, which shall be immediately eligible for Commissions at the current rate of 70.5% applied to gross call revenue with no VVS offset.
- 3. Exhibit A is also amended to provide for Commissions payable, on all MCCJSD phone revenue, to:

Mesa County Community Corrections 650 South Avenue Grand Junction, CO 81501 Attention to Jennifer Wells

4. Except as amended herein, the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment by their duly authorized representatives:

Inmate Calling Solutions, LLC d/b/a ICSolutions	Mesa County, CO
Michael Kenneel	Modle Juni
(Śignature)	(Signature)
	MATT Lewis
(Printed Name)	(Printed Name)
	MESA COUNTY SHERIFF
(Title)	(Title)
(Deta)	10/30/18
(Date)	(Date)